

CORRIGENDA

T.-S. Wu, M. Liou, C.-J. Lee, T.-T. Jong, A. T. McPhail, D. R. McPhail and K.-H. Lee, Structure and synthesis of murrapanine, a novel skeletal indole-naphthoquinone alkaloid and cytotoxic principal from *Murraya paniculata* var. *omphalocarpa*, *Tetrahedron Lett.*, **1989**, *30*, 6649

p 6649, title should read:

Structure and synthesis of murrapanine, a novel skeletal indole-naphthoquinone alkaloid and cytotoxic principle from *Murraya paniculata* var. *omphalocarpa*

B. A. Barner and R. S. Mani, Carbamate dianions: generation and alkylation of  $\alpha$ -oxo carbanions, *Tetrahedron Lett.*, **1989**, *30*, 5413

The lead-in phrase to the fourth and fifth citations in Reference 5 should read:

Mono-(N-alkyl) and dilithio (N,N-dialkyl) allylcarbamates as homoenolate equivalents:.....

J. Rachon and H. M. Walborsky, Mechanism of Grignard reagent formation. Further evidence for the surface nature of the reaction, *Tetrahedron Lett.*, **1989**, *30*, 7345

p 7346, line 9 and last line, also p 7347, line 4 read  $\mu$  instead of  $m\mu$